PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dohwan KIM	08/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12532504	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPL-0368

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=RPL-0368Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1253

PATENT REEL: 023266 FRAME: 0061

		stantini di Salah Baran Ba Baran Baran Ba	
Docket No.:			
	Δ	SSIGNMENT	
1- convidenti	on of the premises and other good a	and valuable consideration in	hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the	undersigned,	•	
D. J 171M	<u> </u>	(4)	
(2)			
(3)	7 (1967) 2013 2014 2014	(6)	
**		- 25 ft impeler upto	
who have made a certain	new and useful invention, hereby sell,	assign and transfer dice	
LG Electronics I	nc.		
20 Vasnida dan	g Veonodeunopo-ou		
<u> 20, 120000-000</u>	<u> </u>	<u>المنافقين بما المنافقين بما المنافقين بما المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة المن</u>	
Seoul, Korea 150	- <i>[</i> /2]	:	
its successors and assign. 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	s (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEI ention entitled	E") the entire right, title and i	nterest for the United States of America as defined in
TAISPLAV PANI	E1.		
(a) for which an applica	and the state of the same and the same of the	use filed on	and identified by United States Seria
No	; or;		
(b) for which an applica	abon for United States Letters Patent:	was executed on	•
		n n	ents and Trademarks to issue any and all United State
Letters Patent which in renewals, continuations Convention for the Proregeratives; the und	nay, be granted therefor and or that, , or continuations-in-part thereof and otection of Industrial Property to the dersigned agree that the attorneys of the	Hor that claim priority there e said ASSIGNEE, for its in cord in said application shall	to, and the right to all benefits under the Internations iterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leg hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
obtaining onginal, divi assigns and legal repre	sional, reissued or extended Letters:	memtion, in and to any imp	all necessary assistance in making application for an upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors overnems, and applications for patent based thereo IGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representativities forted.
AND the o		Lococtimes I	LP the power to insert on this assignment any furth issuing authority, including the United States Patent at
	indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS	7/3 Ele		DATE SIGNED
HANEIALONG	7 17		August 6, 2009
1)	· */		170
Name: Dohw	an KIM	· · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 023266 FRAME: 0062

Name:

Name: